SECTION IVB

$\verb|S| U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A \\$

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34492/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/06/2015 in FAO No. 517/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PUNJAB TRANSFORMERS AND ELECTRONICS LTD. AND ANR.Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Sood, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv. Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Sebat Kumar Devria, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed. (Ashwani Thakur) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER