

SECTION IVB

Listed on 08.02.2016

Court No.5

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 19  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1 & 2

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing and  
refiling the SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NO. 741 OF  
2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to file additional document)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to plead additional ground)

Punjab State Power Corp. Ltd.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

M/s Sangrur Industrial Corp. Ltd. & Anr.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned alongwith connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.01.2016 with office report dated 18.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" List the matters after two weeks."

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 01.02.2016 and 04.02.2016 filed two separate applications for permission to file additional documents and an application for permission to plead additional grounds which are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip