## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35707/2015

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD NOW PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

A.R. TRANSMISSIONS PVT. LIMITED & ANR. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv. Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

Await service of respondent No.2.

List again on 6.5.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar