

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 14105/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/06/2015 in FAO No. 543/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIV SHAKTI ELECTRICALS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 27/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Ms. Jasleen Chahal, Adv.
Mr. Ajay P. Tushir, Adv.
Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By an order dated 16th December, 2015, SLP(C) No.34492 of 2015 filed by the Punjab State Power Corporation Ltd. against the same impugned order dated 29th June, 2015 was dismissed. Subsequently, by orders dated 26th September,

2016 and 28th November, 2016 in respect of similar special leave petitions [SLP(C)..CC No.7888 of 2016 and SLP(C)..CC No.11982 of 2016 with connected matters] arising out of the same impugned order dated 29th June, 2015, special leave was granted.

Today, in the present special leave petition, it is submitted that special leave should be granted in view of the orders dated 26th September, 2016 and 28th November, 2016.

In view of the conflicting orders passed in respect of the same impugned judgment and order dated 29th June, 2015 passed by the Punjab and Haryana High Court, all these matters should be listed together within two weeks, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India so that a consistent order is passed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER