

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5921/2016

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD (NOW PUNJAB STATE  
POWER CORPORATION LTD.) Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. A.R. TRANSMISSIONS PVT. LTD &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 06-12-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rekha Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Puri, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prashad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 is duly represented.

Await Certificate of Service in respect of respondent No.2  
from the High Court. Reminder be issued.List again on 9<sup>th</sup> of February, 2018.KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
06.12.2017

vkt