SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9980/2016

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SARAF INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9983/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 11391/2016 (IV)

(NOT READY)

C.A. No. 9987/2016 (IV)

(NOT READY)

C.A. No. 9991/2016 (IV)

(NOT READY)

C.A. No. 11392/2016 (IV)

(NOT READY)

C.A. No. 11393/2016 (IV)

(NOT READY)

C.A. No. 9985/2016 (IV)

(NOT READY)

C.A. No. 9996/2016 (IV)

(NOT READY)

C.A. No. 11387/2016 (IV)

(NOT READY)

C.A. No. 11389/2016 (IV)

(NOT READY)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14105/2016 (IV-B)

(To be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith main matter)

Date: 23-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Mr Dhruv Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Item No.22

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent no.1 in all matters is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 in all matters but none has entered appearance.

Statement of case may be filed within the stipulated period.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 23.08.2018

hј