

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.9980/2016

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD.**Appellant(s)**

VERSUS

M/S SARAF INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LTD. & ANR.**Respondent(s)****([GROUP MATTER]****IA No. 72837/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****WITH****C.A. No. 5921/2016 (IV)****FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 607/2024****IA No. 607/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION****IA No. 72859/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****C.A. No. 623/2017 (IV)****IA No. 72995/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****C.A. No. 5006/2016 (IV)****C.A. No. 5493/2016 (IV)****C.A. No. 5013/2016 (IV)****C.A. No. 5011/2016 (IV)****IA No. 73740/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****C.A. No. 622/2017 (IV)****C.A. No. 5004/2016 (IV)****C.A. No. 2554/2016 (IV)****C.A. No. 291/2017 (IV)****SLP(C) No. 9981/2023 (IV-B)****SLP(C) No. 34492/2015 (IV-B)****C.A. No. 2549/2016 (IV)****IA No. 73906/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL**

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 2546/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 2548/2016 (IV)

IA No. 72389/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 2557/2016 (IV)

IA No. 68517/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 2555/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 2553/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 5012/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 621/2017 (IV)

C.A. No. 2550/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 5492/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 619/2017 (IV)

IA No. 72966/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 5494/2016 (IV)

IA No. 73092/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 620/2017 (IV)

IA No. 73914/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 5496/2016 (IV)

C.A. No. 11391/2016 (IV)

IA No. 1204/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

C.A. No. 11392/2016 (IV)

IA No. 72956/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 11393/2016 (IV)

IA No. 68518/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 11387/2016 (IV)

IA No. 72980/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 11389/2016 (IV)
IA No. 73068/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 26242/2019 (IV-B)
IA No. 69792/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 64281/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 9983/2016 (IV)
IA No. 73643/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 9987/2016 (IV)
IA No. 72958/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 9991/2016 (IV)
IA No. 73843/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 9985/2016 (IV)
IA No. 72961/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 9996/2016 (IV)
IA No. 135470/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 73830/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 25-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Nayar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Simranjeet Singh Rekhi, Adv.
Mr. Shubhham Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar, Adv.
Mr. J.N.S. Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, AOR
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Narendra M. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pankhun Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Diwakar Sharma, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Learned Senior Counsel pointed out that in the review petition arising out of disposed of special leave petition in which similar issue is involved, the first Court has issued notice and review petitions are pending.

For the time being, we adjourn the cases till 17th October, 2024.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)